OCTAVE DE ARMAS
NOTARY PUBLIC
MAY -- AUGUST 1856

Acts 166 - 322 Inc.



OCTAVE DE ARMAS INDEZX
Hotary Publie

MAY -- AUGUST 1836

Alexis, C.
from Marie J, Baptist
Sale of property May 21, 1856

Anglada, Dolores
Family Meeting May 2, 1856

Antoine, Ridow B.
Testament June 4, 1856

Anwander, Rev, Father
from William L. Jackson
Sale of Real Estate Aug. 15, 1856

Apodacs, J. N.
to C. de Grejalva
Dissolution of psartnership Aug. 28, 1856

Arlolo, Adele
to F, Tervalon
Sale of land July 10, 1856

Arregui, J. S,
to A, 3, Contreras
Procuration Aug. 16, 1856

Asmard, V.
to Widow F., Montamat
Sale of property June 6, 1856

Asmard, V.
to li. Henri
Sale of land Aug. 30, 1856

Aubert, Belle
to O, Dordal
Settlement of judgment May 12, 1856

Auguste, R.
from L. S. Hotert
Sale of land July 15, 1856

Azaretto, D, C.
from John Marcos & others
Sale of property July 21, 1856

Bacas, Mrs. J, F.
from P, A, Beaulieu
Sale of proverty & slave May 28, 1856

Bakais, Mrs. Sophie
to Louis T. Delasize
Power of Attorney May 31, 1856

195

168

221

299

314

255

300

222

322

183

261

270

211

214



B (Continued)

Baptiste, Marie J.
to C., Alexis
3ale of property May 21, 1856 199

Baptiste, Marie H., J. (heirs of)
Settlement of Succession June 14, 1856 230

Besulieu, C.
from A. Bertoniere
Sale of property May 27, 1856 204

Beaulieu, P. A,
to T. Deaconnet
Sale of land ¥ay 16, 1856 189

Beaulieu, P. A.
to F, Le Hond
3ale of slave May 21, 1856 194

Feaulieu, F. A,
to Mrs. F. Le Rond
Sale of slave & property Lay 28, 1856 209

Besulieu, Pe A,
to Widow B. Heno
Sale of lot May 28, 1836 210

Beaulieu, P. A.
to rs. J. F. Bacas
Sale of property & slaves May 28, 1856 211

Beaulieu, P, A. (heirs of)
Partition July 3, 1856 247

Bertonier, A,
to C. Beaulieu
Sale of property May 27, 1856 204

Bessec, Pierre
to Marie D. Gros (his wife)
Power of Attorney July 18, 1856 287

Blanc, Anthony (Moat Rev.)
to The Catholic Asa'n.
for the diffusion of religion
Literary Education
Deed of Conveyance Aug. 30, 1856 315

Blanchy, F.
to J. F. Dubois
Procuration Aug. 25, 18%¢6 311

Boree, A,
to Arthur, negro
Act of Emancipation Aug. 30, 1806 317

Bouligny, A,
to Widow J. Pitot
Exchangse of slaves June 11, 1856 226

Bourlier, Je
to C., Weiss & C, Wolfe
Sale of Cafe May 27, 1856 201



Brunelle,

Bushey,

Carlov,

Catholie,

Caubape,

Cavney,

Cazes,

Cazes,

Cheixnaydre,

Collet,

Converse,

Corneille,

Cornu,

Cossais,

Couvertie,

L

Piarre L.
Aot of Notordety

Matilda
Meeting of Creditors

A. B,
to M. Meilleur
Mortgage

(Continued)

Ass'n. :for the diffusion of
religion Literary Education
from The Most Rev. A, Blanc

Deed of Conveyance

P.
to Miss M, Duvielh
Contract of marriage

Patrick
to Phil Rotchford
Power of Attorney

H.
from H. Meugens
Sale of property

H.
to J. Rotge
Sale of property

Mrs. Genevieve Lambert
wife of Marcelin

to Miles Doyle

Sale of Heal Eatate

Louis
to Claude Schweitzer
Mortgage

Thomas M. & Wm. P. Jr.
to Philip Rotchford
Sale of Real Estate

Widow L.
from Miss A, Cossais
Sale of land

Ant.
Testament

Miss A.
to Widow L. Corneille
Sale of land

J. B. (Suce. of)
to G. Jacquet
Sale of property

July 23,

July 30,

July 232,

Aug. 30,

Aug. 7,

Aug. 18,

Aug. 9,

A.ug. 11,

May 21,

May 16,

May 31,

July 8,

May 19,

July 8,

July 5,

1886

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

285

278

315

291

303

294

296

193

188

16

253

150

283

250



c (Continued)

Goy, Patrick & Rosanna Hardy
Record of Document June 4, 1856 217

Daron, c. J.
toJd. C. FPaget
Release of mortgare June 14, 1856 229

Dawer, Henry
to Johann Rugamer
Sale of Real Estate May 27, 1856 203

de Callejon, Juan
to Gertrudiz de GCallejon
Procuration May 9, 1856 179

de lacroix, C.
to A, B. Clague
Mortgage Aug. 18, 1856 302

De Roche, L.
to Mrs. B. Mullen
Release of mortgage May 8, 1856 177

De Roche, L.
to Widow 4. hiendion
Release of mortgage May 28, 1856 208

Desconnet, T.
from P, A, Besmulieu
Sale of land May 16, 1856 189

Dimitry, Widow A.
Inventory May 29, 1856 213

Dodin, Miss Lise
to Darbe Turregano
Sale of property Aug. 20, 1856 305

Dordal, o.
to 3, PFagot
Sale of slave May 9, 1856 180

Dorgenay, J.
to A, Desdunes
Renunciation of rights July 5, 1856 249

Doussan, H.
to Estelle Scott
Marriage Contract June 18, 1856 235

Doyle, Miles
from Mrs, Genevieve Lambert,
wite of hlarcelin Cheixnaydre
Sale of Real HKstate May 21, 1856 193

Dreux, Widow D.
to P. A. Mercier & Sons
Division of Succession June 25, 1856 240



Fabiani,

Fernandez,

Fernandez,

Noriot,

Foretich,

Tos,

Funk,

Galleau,

Garcia,

Germain,

D (Continued)

M

to N. A. Baumgarden
Subrogation

Nicolas

and The New Orleans

African Methodist Church
Settlement of Building Contract

-

z

L. B.
to Rose Turregano
Sale of Cafe

A.
from F. Pinson
Sale of land

Mrs. Celina
to Aug. Williamson
3ale of Real Estate

Bugene J. B.
Testament

John

to Mrs, Helene Ward,
wife of John Ochiglevich
Sale of slave

G.
toJ. L. &J.J, Fos
Sale of dairy

J. A.
to minors of A, B. Douville
Donation

John
from Georze Rauschkolb
3ale of a lot of ground

Mrs. B.
from Widow J. Louls
Sale of property

Widow F.
to A, Garcia
Sale of property

P. & wife &
W. P. Vincent & wife
Act of Notoriety

Aug. 26, 1856

May 21, 1856

Aug. 21, 1856

July 15, 1856

June 14, 1856

June 30, 1856

May 27, 1856

Aug. 21, 1856

May 5, 1856

May 2, 1856

June 30, 1856

July 23, 1856

Aug. 30, 1856

192

206

263

231

245

203

207

173

166

244

277

218



Gersain,

GCervais,

Gonzalez,

Greande,

Grillot,

Grillot,

Gri llot ’

Hale,

Harrison,

Harrison,

Hatcher,

Heno,

Henri,

Henry,

Jackson,

G
S——

& Vincent
to unnamed Party
Procuration

C.
to B, Laine
Mortgage

Francisco
Testament

J.
to John 3disa
Sale of Cafe

& Barbier
to J. P. Mercier
Procuration

F.
Inventory

J.
from Mras. J. Savoy
Sale of property

Ho
B.
to Mary A. Rivarde
Subrogation
Mrs. Bo Jo

to R, P. Barnalise
Sale of slave

Mrs. Helene Pellerin,
wife of Benjamin 3.
Record of Document

John T.

to Louisa D, Doysl,
wife of John S. Minor
Sale of slave

Widow Belmont
Act of Notoriety

M.

from V, Asmard
Sale of land
H.

to B, Talanson
Ratification of Sale

»
-

William 1L,

(Continued)

Aug.

June

30, 1856

28, 1856

May 23, 1856

June

July

Aug .

July

Aug.

July

July

June

June

Aug.

July

to Rev, Father Anwander

Sale of Heal Estate

Aug.

18, 1856

7, 1856

8, 1856

3, 1856

30, 1856

18, 1856

16, 1856

11, 1856

23, 1856

30, 1856

21, 1856

15, 1856

320

241

197

234

252

293

248

319

268

265

228

238

322

279

299



Jaoquet,

Johnson,

Jonte,

Jouet,

Kleiss,

Kron,

Lanaux,

Landry,

Latasse,

Latasse,

lLayton,

Le Blanc,

Le Breton,

Leland,

Lemaitre,

J (Continued)

0.
from Suce, of J. B, Couvertie
3ale of property

Miass Mary Ann
Testament

C. & Mary Pintado
to D, B. Macarty
Mortgage

Je
to G. Danduc
Settlement of Building Contract

Jacob
to Peter Weitzel
Sale of Real Estate

Frederick w.
from John & William Roy
Sale of Real Estate & movalbes

Theodore
to Plerre A, Vienne
Special Power of Attorney

N. & E,
to Widow L. Reber
Release of tutor

Jean (Succ. of)
Family Neeting

Joseph
Renunciation of Succession

Minors
Family Meeting

A,
to John Labarre
Partnership

J. & others
to J. Marchand
Sale of land

Mrs. Ann Simons, Law,
widow of William D.
to Margaretta Law
Donation of slaves

L.
to P, Pellerin
Sale of 3 int. in property

July 5, 1886

Aug. 6, 1856

June 30, 1856

July 2, 1856

May 8, 1856

Aug. 6, 1856

July 14, 1856

Vay 7, 1856

July 21, 1856

July 26, 1826

May 12, 1856

July 31, 1856

Aug. 30, 1856

Aug. 11, 1856

June 9, 1856

230

289
242

246

178

290

259

175
275
283

184

288

321

297

224



Le Rond,

Le Ronod,

Livaudais,

Loquet,

Louis,

Macarty,

Mandoin,

Msnent,

Marchand,

Marcos,

Marcos,

Marcos,

Marcos,

Marcos,

Marcos,

Mrs. F.

from P, A, Besulieu

{Continued)

Sale of slave & property

P. F.
to T. Fay
Sale of slave

0.
to H., Cazes

Release of Judgment

Joseph E.
from A, Masat
Sale of property

Widow J.

to Mrs. B, Galleau

Sale of property

D. B,
to ¥, Tervalon
Sale of land

Widow A, B .
to his daughter
Mortgage

F.
to F. Mzarie
Mortgage

J.

from J. Le Breton & others

Sale of land

Heirs
to F. Sancho
Sale of nroperty

Heirs of
to John Marcos
Sale of property

Heirs of
to F. Sancho
Sale of property

Heirs of
to A, Jacquet
Sale of slave

Heirs of
to C. Robertson
Division

John & others
to D. C, Azaretto
Sale of property

May 28, 1856

June

Aug.

June

17, 1856

25, 1856

8, 1856

30, 1856

July 10, 1856

May 28, 1856

Aug. 21, 1856

Aug.

July

July

July 7

July

July

July

30,

21,

21,

21,

26,

21,

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

1856

209

222

310

292

244

258

207

ao8

321

271

272

273

274

284

270



Maroos,

Masat,

Maufre,

Maury,

Meugens,

Mignard,

Millaudon,

M{llaudon,

Miller,

Moll,

Moll,

Moran,

Orso,

Pablo,

Padron.

_M_  (Continued)

Juan & wife
Inventory

A.
to Joseph E. Loquet
Sale of property

Widow F,
Testament

Joseph & Josephine (minors)

Pamily Meeting

H.
to H. Cazes
3ale of property

Rev. Joseph
Testament

Annie
Invantory

Marie & Marthe (minors)
Family Meeting

Alexander
to BPlasius Pfeffarle
Mortgage

M,
to J., Moll
Partnership

Dr. M.
to Mrs. C, Laffon
Lease

Edward
to Samel Jacobs
Mortgage

N
L.

Edmond
Inventory

& Co.
and P. Pons
Sale of stock in company

Widow Vincent
Inventory

May 14, 1856

Aug. 8, 1856

May 28, 1856

May 22, 1856

Aug. 9, 1856

Aug. 9, 1856

Aug. 25, 1856

May 15, 1856

Aug. 21, 1856

June 25, 1856

Aug. 28, 1856

May 15, 1856

July 9, 1856

July 25, 1856

June 20, 1856

185

292

206

196

294

298

312

187

309

239

316

186

281

236



Padron,

Fandeley,

Ptpini ’

PI’““ '

Pascal,

Pemberton,

Pemberton,

Perraud,

Perry,

Picheloup,

Picou,

Pinaon,

Pinson,

Plicque,

Pluche,

Porret,

Power,

£

Vinoent (minors)
Family Meoting

L.
from Y. Pinson
Sale of land

& Stella
from Henry Tronchet
Sale of property

& Stella
to J. 3tella
Sale of property

A,
Testament

John

to Thomas P. Williams

Lease

John

to Thomas P, Williams

Sale of Real Eastate

A,
to M. Soye
Mortgage

Widow M, H.
to Dr. 4. Thiery
Mortgage

Je
to A, Guchereau
Procuration

Miss Lise
Testament

F.
to L. Fandeley
Sale of land

F.
to A, Fernandez
Sale of land

F.
to John Ochiglevich
Lease

Mrs, A,
to C., Caffin
Sale of slave

Joseph
to Widow M. Laborie
Sale of grocery

Philip & Alexander U.

FPamily Meeting

(Continued)

(minors)

July 10, 1856
July 15, 1856
May 2, 1856

June 4, 1856

July 7, 1856

June 17, 1856
June 14, 1856
July 17, 1856
June 17, 1856

L]

June 4, 1856

May 5, 1856
July 15, 1856
July 15, 1856
Jﬁly 15, 1856
May 3, 1856

July 22, 1856

May 31, 1856

256

262

167

220

251

227

228

266

232

219

171

262

263

264

169

276

215



P (Continued)

Prats, Jose
to L. Sama

Procuration July 15, 1856 260

Prats, y Kont, 3.
to P. Blanco
3ale of Cafe June 21, 1886 237
Preston, Mrs. Margaret N, Hewes,
Layton, widow of T, Preston
to James 3, & William H.

Prieur,

Rabouin,

Rauschkolb,

Reynes,

Rideau,

Rideau,

Rotert,

Robert,

Robvertson,

Rotchford,

Rotge,

Layton (minors)
Mortgage

Se
to L. Duquesnay
Lease

P. heirs of
to K, Bertrand
Procuration

George
to John Funk

Sale of a lot of ground

J.
to C, H, EKernion
Sale of alave

P,
to F. Jartroux
Mortgare

P.
to ¥. W, Taylor
Sale of property

L. S.
to Rose Auguste
3ale of land

Lt SI
to M, Meilleur
Mortgage

Catherine (minor)
Family Meeting

Philip

from Thomas M. & William P,

Converse Jr.

3ale of Heal Estate

J.
from H. Cazes
Sale of property

May 27, 1856

June 7, 1856

July 25, 1856

May 2, 1856

May 12, 1856

May 5, 1856

Aug. 20, 1858

July 15, 1856

Aug. 18, 1856

May 26, 1856

May 31, 1856

Aug. 11, 1856

202

223

282

166

182

172

304

261

301

200

216

296



Bugaser,

Muland,

Sancho,
Sancho,
Sarradet,

Savoy,

Tallon,

Tardy,

Taylor,

Tervalon,

Tervalon,

Tervalon,

John & William

to Prederiock W. Xron
Sale of Real Eetate &

Movables

Jchann

from Henry Dawer
3ale or Real Estate

Rev. Father George

(Continued)

Aug. 6, 18356

May 27, 1856

to Rev, Father Thaddeus

Anwander
Power of Attorney

F.

from Heirs of Marcos

Sale of property

F.

from Heirs of Marcos

Sale of property

Widow J.
to Widow D, Dours
Procuration

Mrs. J.
to J. Grillot
Sale of property

Mrs. B.
to Mrs. T. Gomez
Sale of slave

A.
to J. Dorgenay
Sale of slave

F. W.
from P. Rideau
Sale of property

F.
from Adele Arlolo
Sale of land

F.
to Joseph Kuller
Lease

F.
from D. B, Macarty
Sale of land

May 9, 1856

July 21, 1856

July 21, 1836

June 4, 1856

July 3, 1856

May 25, 1856

May 7, 1856

Aug. 20, 1856

July 10, 1856

July 10, 1856

July 10, 1856

290

203

181

271

273

218

248

198

176

04

255

257

258



Tronchet,

Tudure,

Surregano,

Turregano,

Nrro,

Urdain,

Urbain,

Wallace,
Weber,

Weber,

Weiser,

Williams,

W¥{lliamson,

-

Henry
to Papini & Stella

Sale of property

Lorenzo (Succ. of)
to Pablo & Co.
Sale of 3 of share in

Barbe
from Lise Dodin
Sale of property

J.
to L. B, Pabiani
S3ale of Cafe

Je
to J, Suria
Sale of oyster Shop

Joseph
Testament

Mrs, Joseph
Testament

David
and J. M, Ochiglevich

~ Apprenticeship

Mrs. F.
to M. Soye
Mortgage

Widow F. A.
to E, Rochereau & Co.
Mortgage

Magnus (Suce. of)
Inventory

Thomas P.

from John Pemberton
Sale of leal Estate

Aug.

(Continued)

stock

from Nrs. Celina Fernandez

Sale of Real Estate

May 2, 1856

July 18, 1856

Aug. 20, 1856

May 6, 1856

May 3, 1856

July 21, 1856

July 31, 1856

Aug. 13, 1856

May 19, 1856

June 30, 1856

May 26, 1856

June 14, 1856

June 14, 1856

167

269

305

174

170

286

287

298

191

243

199

228

231

Be S. - Ck. Eng.
E. G, M. Ck, Pr,
b. G. - Typed

J. L. - Compiled Eng.
R. J. U. - n Fr.



This book checked by WPA. Act 315 is
incomplete, signatures missing,

Supervisor EnyPA.

Custodian Notarial Records



